HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 248 by Senator Johns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Art." delete the remainder of the line, delete line 3 in its entirety and
- 3 insert the following:
- 4 "804(1)(b), relative to juvenile court jurisdiction; to amend the definition of
- 5 "child" for purposes of delinquency proceedings; to provide relative to
- 6 juvenile court jurisdiction over delinquent acts committed by seventeen-year-
- 7 olds; and to provide for"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 9 On page 1, line 6, change "804(1)" to "804(1)(b)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 10, after "(1)" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 11 and 12 in their
- 12 entirety, and insert asterisks "* * *"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 13, change "On" to "Beginning"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 16, after "age" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 17 in its entirety,
- and insert a period "."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 9 in their entirety